The Responsible Entity manages the exposure to credit risk on an ongoing basis. The Fund’s
management considers that all the above financial assets that are not impaired or past due for each of
the reporting dates under review are of good credit quality.

(e) Interest Rate Risk

The Fund’s interest rate risk is monitored by the Responsible Entity.

Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of
the reporting period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair
value of fixed rate financial instruments.
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Fund’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

   2020  2019

  $  $

Cash and cash equivalents  166,211  862,045

Interest bearing liabilities  (666,890)  (1,401,104)

Based on the Fund’s interest-bearing borrowings at 30 June 2020, if interest rates on borrowings had
been 100 basis points per annum higher/lower, with all other variables held constant, the Fund’s profit
for the financial year would have been $1,689 lower/higher.

(f) Maturity Analysis

  Within 1 year

 $

1 to 5 years

$

Total

$

Financial liabilities due

Interest bearing liabilities  666,890 - 666,890

Total expected outflows  (666,890) - (666,890)

NOTE 21: RESPONSIBLE ENTITY DETAILS

The registered office and the principal place of business of the Responsible Entity are:

Vasco Trustees Limited

Level 5

488 Bourke Street

Melbourne Victoria 3000

35 LATITUDE DEVELOPMENT FUND

ARSN 620 185 266

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Page | 29

NOTE 22: CONTROLLED ENTITIES

The subsidiaries listed below have share capital consisting solely of ordinary shares which are held

directly by the Group.  The proportion of ownership interests held equals the voting rights held by the

Group.  Each subsidiary’s principal place of business is also its country of incorporation.

Name of Subsidiary Principal Place of

Business

Principal

Activity

Ownership

2020

%

Ownership

2019

%

Argenton Lake Unit Trust Australia Development 100 95